Bill Wylie Track Invitational (Beggs)

High School Girls:

4 X 100 Relay

1% Victory Christian 51.53
2" Holland Hall 53.68
3" Beggs 54.27
4™ Liberty Mounds 54.32
5" Cleveland 55.34

4 X 800 Relay

1% Metro Christian 10:42.47
2" Beggs 11:30.57

100 Meter Hurdles

1% Beggs Phillips 19.00
2" Holland Hall ~ Solomon 19.38
3" Cleveland Payne 21.13
4™ Liberty Stice 21.34

3200 Meter Run

1% Metro Christian Thigpen 12:16.03
2" Holland Hall Moore 13:01.60
3" Metro Christian McKee 13:11.58
4" Inola Roberts 13:53.00
5 Beggs Bradshaw 13:59.50
4 X 200 Relay

1% Holland Hall 1:51.35

2" Metro Christian 1:54.22

3" Beggs 1:56.62

4™ Liberty Mounds 2:01.78

5t Cleveland 2:08.07



800 Meter Run

1 Metro Christian McKee 2:36.34
2" Metro Christian Barnes 2:39.50
3" Metro Christian Hatley 2:39.84
4™ Metro Christian (B) Eagleton 2:41.78
5" Inola Roberts 2:44.97
6" Beggs ChiJohnson  2:50.00

100 Meter Dash

1% Holland Hall Jones 12.81
2" Victory Christian Carlike 12.84
3" Victory Christian Udoumoh 13.38
4™ Holland Hall Lake 13.63
5 Liberty Mounds Loftin 14.09
6" Metro Christian Stacey 14.25

400 Meter Dash

1% Victory Christian Summers 1:06.37
2" Metro Christian Burks 1:07.25
3" Metro Christian Heinecke 1:08.64
4™ Metro Christian Thigpen 1:10.44
5t Holland Hall Brilz 1:11.57
6" Beggs Chey Johnson 1:12.68

300 Meter Hurdles

1% Holland Hall Solomon 52.84
2" Holland Hall Lepak 54.00
3™ Metro Christian Miller 56.81
4™ Metro Christian Etheridge 57.94
5 Liberty Mounds Alexander 58.28
6" Liberty Mounds Loftin 59.53

200 Meter Dash

1% Metro Christian Miller 28.69
2" Victory Christian Redman 28.72
3" Metro Christian Stacey 29.10
4™ Inola Gilmore 30.75
5 Inola Haass 31.28
6" Beggs Phillips 31.66



1600 Meter Run

1% Metro Christian Thigpen 5:39.91
2" Metro Christian McKee 5:53.09
3" Metro Christian Moody 5:53.50
4™ Holland Hall Moore 6:04.21
5" Metro Christian (B) Eagleton 6:04.40
6" Metro Christian (B) Barnes 6:05.71
4 X 400 Relay

1%t Holland Hall 4:19.84

2" Metro Christian 4:38.00

3" Beggs 4:40.19

4™ Liberty Mounds 4:48.28

5t Inola 5:06.63

High Jump

1% Holland Hall Hicks 5’

2" Metro Christian Ducato 48"

3" Metro Christian Miller 46"

4™ Inola Rodriguez 4'4”

4™ Cleveland Pridemore 4'4”

6" Inola Lowe 4’2"
Shot Put

1% Metro Christian Munoz 32'5”
2" Holland Hall Gregory 322.5”
3" Holland Hall Battle 27’10”
4™ Liberty Mounds Loftin 272"
5 Beggs Dailey 26'8”
6" Holland Hall Orange 26'6”
Long Jump

1% Holland Hall Hicks 16'1”
2" Victory Christian Redman 15'4”
3" Holland Hall Thompson 14'8”
4™ Cleveland Alford 14'5”
5 Beggs Phillips 14'4”
6" Inola Gilmore 13'3”



Discus

1% Holland Hall Gregory 91'7”
2" Metro Christian Munoz 90’2.5”
3 Inola Lewis 89'8”
4t Holland Hall Niehaus 84’3”
5t Cleveland Sheets 80'7”
6™ Metro Christian Denmark 80'5”
Paul Vault

1% Cleveland Hastings 7'9”
2" Holland Hall Bumgarner 7’6"
3 Metro Christian Hanock 7

4t Holland Hall Bock 6’6"

Team Standing

1 Metro Christian 207
2 Holland Hall 177
3 Beggs 71

4 Victory Christian 60
5 Liberty Mounds 37
6 Cleveland 33

7 Inola 27



High School Boys:
4 X 100 Relay

Inola

Beggs

Holland Hall
Victory Christian
Cleveland
Liberty Mounds

a 32

-
>

O UL WN -
o~ =
= =

4 X 800 Relay
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110 Meter Hurdles
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3200 Meter Run

Metro Christian
Metro Christian
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4 X 200 Relay

Beggs

Holland Hall
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45.10
45.25
46.06
47.72
48.10
48.97

8:27.85
8:41.38
8:42.46
9:59.81
10:27.38
10:47.25

Nunnelee
Herndon
Marshall
Darrien
Oliveria
Fernandez

Killingsworth
Gary
Blackbear
Jackson
Hamilton
Baird

1:35.50
1:39.47
1:41.02
1:42.50
1:44.65
1:45.81

18.47
20.25
20.89
21.28
21.47
22.41

10:48.81
10:54.00
11:38.12
11:52.00
12:04.00
12:19.41



800 Meter Run
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100 Meter Dash

Inola
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Cleveland
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400 Meter Dash
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Metro Christian
Holland Hall
Metro Christian
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Beggs
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300 Meter Hurdles

ot Holland Hall
Inola
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Beggs
Holland Hall
Cleveland
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200 Meter Dash

Inola

Inola
Cleveland
Cleveland
Beggs
Holland Hall
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Horton
Windsor
Lafortune
Martin

Rich

Oliver
Zhang
Stewart
Jones
Sirleaf
Sizemore

Horton
Stacey
Stolper
Killingsworth
Clavieh

Rich

Martins
Oliver
Nunnelee
Siegenthaler
Zhang
Darrien

Oliver
Kelly
Potts
Martinez
Ross
Jackson

2:01.87
2:08.19
2:08.46
2:14.53
2:17.22
2:18.84

11.09
11.50
11.53
11:83
11:84
11:90

51.59
53.16
53.51
54.62
56.06
56.12

43.66
45.38
46.85
48.32
49.35
51.84

23.00
24.46
24.71
25.15
25.19
25.52



1600 Meter Run
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Holland Hall
Beggs

Beggs

Beggs

Metro Christian
Beggs (B)

4 X 400 Meter Relay
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Metro Christian
Beggs

Holland Hall
Inola
Cleveland
Beggs (B)

High Jump

Inola
Holland Hall
Cleveland
Holland Hall

Shot Put
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Beggs
Metro Christian
Beggs
Metro Christian
Beggs
Victory Christian

Long Jump
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Beggs
Holland Hall
Holland Hall
Beggs
Cleveland
Cleveland

Baird
Blackbear
Martin
Davis
Rose
Hamilton

3:34.63
3:40.28
3:42.40
3:42.69
3:54.35
3:56.22

Reed
Nunnelee
Cline
Jackson

Waltman
Thomas
Stanton
Davis
Sanders
Calhoun

Grayson
Stolper
Roush
Phillips
Smith
Backer

4:44.69
5:11.53
5:12.76
5:18.50
5:23.69
5:42.22

5'6”
5'4”
5'4”

43'4.5”
43’
40'9.5”
40’
38'9.5”
38'2.5”

19'3”
192"
18
1710”
17'8”
17’5”



Discus
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Pole Vualt

ot Metro Christian
nd Holland Hall
Cleveland
Holland Hall
Holland Hall
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Hager 135'8”
Thomas 128'2"
Martucci 123'7”
Daniels 123'2”
Terry 121'2”
Ostrowski 118’'8”
Farrell 13’'3”
Macloud 11’
Potts 11’
Kazarian 10’6”
Grossman 9’
Team Standings

1 Holland Hall

2 Beggs

3 Metro Christian

4 Inola

5 Cleveland

6 Liberty Mounds

7 Victory Christian

162

145

130

100

72

21

11



