# Bill Wylie Track Invitational (Beggs)

### High School Girls:

## 4 X 100 Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Victory Christian	51.53
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	53.68
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	54.27
4 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	54.32
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	55.34

## 4 X 800 Relay

<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	10:42.47
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Beggs	11:30.57

#### 100 Meter Hurdles

1 <sup>st</sup>	Beggs	Phillips	19.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Holland Hall</b>	Solomon	19.38
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Cleveland	Payne	21.13
4 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty	Stice	21.34

#### 3200 Meter Run

<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Thigpen	12:16.03
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Moore	13:01.60
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	McKee	13:11.58
4 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Roberts	13:53.00
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Bradshaw	13:59.50

# 4 X 200 Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	1:51.35
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	1:54.22
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	1:56.62
4 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	2:01.78
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	2:08.07

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	McKee	2:36.34
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Barnes	2:39.50
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Hatley	2:39.84
4 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian (B)	Eagleton	2:41.78
5 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Roberts	2:44.97
6 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Chi Johnson	2:50.00

#### 100 Meter Dash

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Jones	12.81
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Victory Christian	Carlike	12.84
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Victory Christian	Udoumoh	13.38
4 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Lake	13.63
5 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Loftin	14.09
6 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Stacey	14.25

#### 400 Meter Dash

1 <sup>st</sup>	Victory Christian	Summers	1:06.37
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Burks	1:07.25
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Heinecke	1:08.64
4 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Thigpen	1:10.44
5 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Brilz	1:11.57
6 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Chey Johnson	1:12.68

#### 300 Meter Hurdles

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Solomon	52.84
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Lepak	54.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Miller	56.81
4 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Etheridge	57.94
5 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Alexander	58.28
6 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Loftin	59.53

### 200 Meter Dash

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Miller	28.69
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Victory Christian	Redman	28.72
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Stacey	29.10
4 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Gilmore	30.75
5 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Haass	31.28
6 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Phillips	31.66

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Thigpen	5:39.91
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	McKee	5:53.09
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Moody	5:53.50
4 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Moore	6:04.21
5 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian (B)	Eagleton	6:04.40
6 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian (B)	Barnes	6:05.71

# 4 X 400 Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	4:19.84
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	4:38.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	4:40.19
4 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	4:48.28
5 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	5:06.63

## High Jump

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Hicks	5'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Ducato	4'8"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Miller	4'6"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Rodriguez	4'4"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Pridemore	4'4"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Lowe	4'2"

# Shot Put

<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Munoz	32'5"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Gregory	32'2.5"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	Battle	27'10"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Loftin	27'2"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Dailey	26'8"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Orange	26'6"

# Long Jump

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Hicks	16'1"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Victory Christian	Redman	15'4"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	Thompson	14'8"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Alford	14'5"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Phillips	14'4"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	Gilmore	13'3"

## Discus

<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Gregory	91'7"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Munoz	90'2.5"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Inola	Lewis	89'8"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Niehaus	84'3"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Sheets	80'7"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Denmark	80'5"

## Paul Vault

1 <sup>st</sup>	Cleveland	Hastings	7'9"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Bumgarner	7'6"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Metro Christian	Hanock	7′
4 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Bock	6'6"

## **Team Standing**

1 Metro Christian	207
2 Holland Hall	177
3 Beggs	71
4 Victory Christian	60
5 Liberty Mounds	37
6 Cleveland	33
7 Inola	27

# High School Boys:

### 4 X 100 Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Inola	45.10
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Beggs	45.25
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	46.06
4 <sup>th</sup>	Victory Christian	47.72
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	48.10
6 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	48.97

# 4 X 800 Relay

<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	8:27.85
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Beggs	8:41.38
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	8:42.46
4 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	9:59.81
5 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	10:27.38
6 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland (B)	10:47.25

#### 110 Meter Hurdles

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Nunnelee	18.47
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Herndon	20.25
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Marshall	20.89
4 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Darrien	21.28
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Oliveria	21.47
6 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	Fernandez	22.41

#### 3200 Meter Run

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Killingsworth	10:48.81
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Gary	10:54.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	Blackbear	11:38.12
4 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Jackson	11:52.00
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Hamilton	12:04.00
6 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Baird	12:19.41

## 4 X 200 Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Beggs	1:35.50
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	1:39.47
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Inola	1:41.02
4 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	1:42.50
5 <sup>th</sup>	Liberty Mounds	1:44.65
6 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland B	1:45.81

1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian Metro Christian Holland Hall Beggs Cleveland Beggs	Horton Windsor Lafortune Martin Rich	2:01.87 2:08.19 2:08.46 2:14.53 2:17.22 2:18.84
100 Me	ter Dash		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Inola Holland Hall Inola Inola Victory Christian Cleveland	Oliver Zhang Stewart Jones Sirleaf Sizemore	11.09 11.50 11.53 11:83 11:84 11:90
400 Me	ter Dash		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian Metro Christian Holland Hall Metro Christian Cleveland Beggs	Horton Stacey Stolper Killingsworth Clavieh Rich	51.59 53.16 53.51 54.62 56.06 56.12
300 Me	ter Hurdles		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall Inola Holland Hall Beggs Holland Hall Cleveland	Martins Oliver Nunnelee Siegenthaler Zhang Darrien	43.66 45.38 46.85 48.32 49.35 51.84
200 Me	ter Dash		
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Inola Inola Cleveland Cleveland Beggs Holland Hall	Oliver Kelly Potts Martinez Ross Jackson	23.00 24.46 24.71 25.15 25.19 25.52

1 <sup>st</sup>	Holland Hall	Baird	4:44.69
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Beggs	Blackbear	5:11.53
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	Martin	5:12.76
4 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Davis	5:18.50
5 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Rose	5:23.69
6 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs (B)	Hamilton	5:42.22

# 4 X 400 Meter Relay

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	3:34.63
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Beggs	3:40.28
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	3:42.40
4 <sup>th</sup>	Inola	3:42.69
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	3:54.35
6 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs (B)	3:56.22

## High Jump

1 <sup>st</sup>	Inola	Reed	6'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Nunnelee	5'6"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Cleveland	Cline	5'4"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>Holland Hall</b>	Jackson	5'4"

## Shot Put

1 <sup>st</sup>	Beggs	Waltman	43'4.5"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Thomas	43'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Beggs	Stanton	40'9.5"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Metro Christian	Davis	40'
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Sanders	38'9.5"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Victory Christian	Calhoun	38'2.5"

# Long Jump

1 <sup>st</sup>	Beggs	Grayson	19'3"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Stolper	19'2"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	Roush	18'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Phillips	17'10"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Smith	17'8"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Backer	17'5"

## Discus

1 <sup>st</sup>	Cleveland	Hager	135'8"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Metro Christian	Thomas	128'2"
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Holland Hall	Martucci	123'7"
4 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Daniels	123'2"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Beggs	Terry	121'2"
6 <sup>th</sup>	Cleveland	Ostrowski	118'8"

#### Pole Vualt

1 <sup>st</sup>	Metro Christian	Farrell	13'3"
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Holland Hall	Macloud	11'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Cleveland	Potts	11'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Kazarian	10'6"
5 <sup>th</sup>	Holland Hall	Grossman	9'

# **Team Standings**

1 Holland Hall	162
2 Beggs	145
3 Metro Christian	130
4 Inola	100
5 Cleveland	72
6 Liberty Mounds	21
7 Victory Christian	11